RIVERSIDE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

and

RIVERSIDE CITY TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

Tentative Agreement

APPENDICES
May 12, 2017

RIVERSIDE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

STEP COLUMN A x %
1 $49,695
2 $50,448
3 $51,331
4 $53,053
5 $55,043
6 $57,103
7 $59,249
8 $61,468
9 $63,775
10 $66,165

The above schedule is for either men's or women's sports.

BASEBALL
7% Varsity Head

6% Varsity Asst.
6% J.V. Head
6% Frosh/Soph Head

COACHING STIPENDS - SALARY
SCHEDULE
Effective July 1, 2017

4% 5% 6%
$1,988 $2,485 $2,982
$2,018 $2,522 $3,027
$2,053 $2,567 $3,080
$2,122 $2,653 $3,183
$2,202 $2,752 $3,303
$2,284 $2,855 $3.426
$2,370 $2,962 $3,555
$2,459 $3,073 $3,688
$2,551 $3,189 $3,827
$2,647 $3,308 $3,970

LROSS COUNTRY SOCCER

6% Head
5% Asst.

6% Head
5% Asst.
5%J.V.

Appendix 10

1%
$3,479
$3,531
$3,593
$3,714
$3,853
$3,997
$4,147
$4,303
$4,464
$4,632

8%
$3,976
$4.036
$4.106
$4,244
$4,403
$4,568
$4,740
$4,917
$5,102
$5,293

IENNIS
6% Varsity Head

5% Asst.



BASKETBALL, = FOQOTBALL

7% Varsity Head 8% Varsity Head
6% Varsity Asst. 6% Varsity Asst.
6% J.V. Head 6% J.V. Head
6% Frosh/Soph Head 5% J.V. Asst.
6% Frosh/Head
5% Frosh/Asst.
SWIMMING GOLF
6% Varsity Head 4% Varsity Head
5% Asst.

HS CHEERLEADING WATER POLO
8% Head Coach 6% Head

0 11 o .
6% Assistant Coach 59 Asst.

SPRING FOOTBALL: $356 per year per school

SOFTBALL
7% Varsity Head
6% Asst.

6% J.V. Head

WRESTLING
6% Varsity Head
5% Asst.

IRACK
6% Varsity Head
5% Asst.

YOLLEYBALEL
6% Head
5% Asst.

JRAINER

4% Per Session

The steps indicate years of verified paid experience in this activity in RUSD or other school

districts.

Summer Sports Camp: $32.92 per hour (maximum hours pre-approved and paid by Booster

Club)
AGREED:
For the District
o f Rl
Kyley Ybarra Date
Assistant Superintendent,
Department of Personnel -

Leadership & Development

Y EmersomES

Chair, RCTA Negotiation Team



