RIVERSIDE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT and RIVERSIDE CITY TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

Tentative Agreement APPENDICES May 12, 2017

RIVERSIDE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT COACHING STIPENDS - SALARY SCHEDULE

Effective July 1, 2017

Appendix 10

STEP	COLUMN A x %	4%	5%	6%	7%	8%
1	\$49,695	\$1,988	\$2,485	\$2,982	\$3,479	\$3,976
2	\$50,448	\$2,018	\$2,522	\$3,027	\$3,531	\$4,036
3	\$51,331	\$2,053	\$2,567	\$3,080	\$3,593	\$4,106
4	\$53,053	\$2,122	\$2,653	\$3,183	\$3,714	\$4,244
5	\$55,043	\$2,202	\$2,752	\$3,303	\$3,853	\$4,403
6	\$57,103	\$2,284	\$2,855	\$3,426	\$3,997	\$4,568
7	\$59,249	\$2,370	\$2,962	\$3,555	\$4,147	\$4,740
8	\$61,468	\$2,459	\$3,073	\$3,688	\$4,303	\$4,917
9	\$63,775	\$2,551	\$3,189	\$3,827	\$4,464	\$5,102
10	\$66,165	\$2,647	\$3,308	\$3,970	\$4,632	\$5,293

The above schedule is for either men's or women's sports.

BASEBALL	CROSS COUNTRY	SOCCER	TENNIS
7% Varsity Head	6% Head	6% Head	6% Varsity Head
6% Varsity Asst.	5% Asst.	5% Asst.	5% Asst.
6% J.V. Head		5% J.V.	
6% Frosh/Soph Head			



BASKETBALL	FOOTBALL	SOFTBALL	TRACK
7% Varsity Head	8% Varsity Head	7% Varsity Head	6% Varsity Head
6% Varsity Asst.	6% Varsity Asst.	6% Asst.	5% Asst.
6% J.V. Head	6% J.V. Head	6% J.V. Head	
6% Frosh/Soph Head	5% J.V. Asst.		
	6% Frosh/Head		
	5% Frosh/Asst.		
SWIMMING	GOLF	WRESTLING	YOLLEYBALL
6% Varsity Head	4% Varsity Head	6% Varsity Head	6% Head
5% Asst.		5% Asst.	5% Asst.
HC CHEEDLE A DINC	WATER POLO		TRAINER
HS CHEERLEADING	Water Company Company Company		
8% Head Coach	6% Head		4% Per Session

SPRING FOOTBALL:

6% Assistant Coach

\$356 per year per school

5% Asst.

The steps indicate years of verified paid experience in this activity in RUSD or other school districts.

Summer Sports Camp: \$32.92 per hour (maximum hours pre-approved and paid by Booster Club)

AGREED:

For the District

Kyley Ybarra

Date

Assistant Superintendent, Department of Personnel -

Department of 1 cisomici -

Leadership & Development

For the Association

David Watring
Teacher, Emerson ES

Chair, RCTA Negotiation Team

Date